ARTICLE 2 - RESPONSIBILITIES OF CITY

2.1 City shall make available to Consultant information in its possession that may assist Consultant
in performing the Services.

ARTICLE 3 - PAYMENT AND NOTICE

3.1 The total compensation for Consultant's performance of the Services is Three Thousand Six
Hundred ($3,600).

3.2 Payments by City to Consultant shall be made within thirty (30) days after receipt and approval
by City of Consultant's invoice, by warrant payable to Consultant. Invoices shall be sent to Cityon a monthly basis. Consultant's invoices shall include a brief description of the Services